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Sprinkled with “SALT”

One of the toughest challenges for a pastor is often finding time to get away.
Personally, carving out time for retreats has been a significant struggle in my
ministry. That's why I'm thankful for New Home in Wetumpka, AL, and Pastor
Sutton. Despite the long drive, every minute on the road was worth it. From the
enriching fellowship with fellow believers to timely sessions and the impactful
preaching by Bro. Copeland, the experience was fulfilling. Reflecting on the 9-hour
journey home, | realized God and | had plenty to discuss.

Off with a “Bang”

For those who don't know, I'm a competitive shooter.
While some folks play golf or coach sports, | prefer
shooting! Being a pastor and a shooter often gets a lot
of attention. Last year, at most of our local events, they
d started letting me open with a prayer before we start
shooting. It's been a great opportunity for me to get to
know and minister to people like Dylan (pictured in the
middle). He's been a significant part of my journey over
the past year.

Dylan has been shooting with me on Saturdays and attending services with me
two Sundays a month since November, driving over an hour and a half each time.
I'm thrilled to share that on February 10th, Dylan accepted the Lord as his savior.
I'm excited to see how God will work in his life and his family's in the coming
months. Please keep them in your prayers as they search for a church to connect

with in their area. Love is in the Ail‘

This year, our church decided to host a "Parents Night Out" for Valentine's Day
(actually held on the 17th after pay-day). On the Saturday following Valentine's Day,
we invited couples to bring their children to the church for five hours, giving them
the chance to enjoy time together as a married couple and strengthen their bond.
We've tried this before without much success, but this year was different—it was a
huge success! We had over a dozen families trust us to watch their kids so they
could go out. What made it even better was that we had more than a dozen
volunteers show up to help with games, lessons, and caring for the kids. Jenna and
| were grateful for the opportunity to support this ministry by dropping off Emmitt
at the church and spending a few hours together, knowing he was in good hands.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

Jenna, Emmitt & Mike

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www. FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School: 30
Sunday Worship: 37
Wednesday Night: 25
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FEBRUARY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

§50.00
§50.00
$200.00
§1,002.00
§600.00
§150.00
§400.00
§150.00
§100.00
§100.00
§50.00
$50.00
§101.00
§50.00
§50.00
§200.00
§236.04
§150.00
§520.56
§165.00
§100.00
§100.00
§150.00
$4,724.60
§4,724.60

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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