Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Sprinkled with "SALT"

One of the toughest challenges for a pastor is often finding time to get away. Personally, carving out time for retreats has been a significant struggle in my ministry. That's why I'm thankful for New Home in Wetumpka, AL, and Pastor Sutton. Despite the long drive, every minute on the road was worth it. From the enriching fellowship with fellow believers to timely sessions and the impactful preaching by Bro. Copeland, the experience was fulfilling. Reflecting on the 9-hour journey home, I realized God and I had plenty to discuss.

Off with a "Bang"



For those who don't know, I'm a competitive shooter. While some folks play golf or coach sports, I prefer shooting! Being a pastor and a shooter often gets a lot of attention. Last year, at most of our local events, they started letting me open with a prayer before we start shooting. It's been a great opportunity for me to get to know and minister to people like Dylan (pictured in the middle). He's been a significant part of my journey over the past year.

Dylan has been shooting with me on Saturdays and attending services with me two Sundays a month since November, driving over an hour and a half each time. I'm thrilled to share that on February 10th, Dylan accepted the Lord as his savior. I'm excited to see how God will work in his life and his family's in the coming months. Please keep them in your prayers as they search for a church to connect with in their area.

Love is in the

This year, our church decided to host a "Parents Night Out" for Valentine's Day (actually held on the 17th after pay-day). On the Saturday following Valentine's Day, we invited couples to bring their children to the church for five hours, giving them the chance to enjoy time together as a married couple and strengthen their bond. We've tried this before without much success, but this year was different—it was a huge success! We had over a dozen families trust us to watch their kids so they could go out. What made it even better was that we had more than a dozen volunteers show up to help with games, lessons, and caring for the kids. Jenna and I were grateful for the opportunity to support this ministry by dropping off Emmitt at the church and spending a few hours together, knowing he was in good hands.



Jenna, Emmitt & Mike Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School: 30 Sunday Worship: 37 Wednesday Night: 25



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

1st Heritage Mission

FEBRUARY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission Missionary—Mike Jones PO Box 9983 Fayetteville, NC 28311 Cell: 912-237-5215 Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY TOTAL TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$150.00 \$4,724.60 \$4,724.60
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
Tanglewood MBC - Union, SC	\$100.00
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$520.56
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$236.04
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$101.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$150.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$600.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account

Mike Jones - Salary \$4,275.00

TOTAL DISBURSED \$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org